# CH \$440.00 300916

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM557619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aktiebolaget Electrolux		11/28/2019	Corporation: SWEDEN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electrolux Professional AB
Street Address:	S:t Gorangsgatan 143
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	112 117
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3009168	AIR-O-CHILL
Registration Number:	3469735	AIR-O-SPEED
Registration Number:	3136263	AIR-O-STEAM
Registration Number:	4039023	CERTUS MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2479463	CLARUS CONTROL
Registration Number:	4261720	CMIS
Registration Number:	4046544	LAGOON
Registration Number:	4706524	LIBERO POINT
Registration Number:	3802137	M MOLTENI
Registration Number:	3906266	MOLTENI
Registration Number:	3717482	W
Registration Number:	3961139	W
Registration Number:	1211314	WASCATOR
Registration Number:	0727703	WASCOMAT
Registration Number:	3717481	WASCOMAT
Registration Number:	3961140	WASCOMAT
Registration Number:	3962110	WASH · SAFE CONTROL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0547

900531207

**Fax Number:** 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-861-7864

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Wilcox

Address Line 1: 127 Public Square, Suite 2000, Key Tower

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117737.555555

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Deborah A. Wilcox

**Address Line 1:** 127 Public Square, Suite 2000, Key Tower

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Deborah A. Wilcox

SIGNATURE:
/Deborah A. Wilcox/

01/15/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0548

### **CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made and entered into by and between

Aktiebolaget Electrolux, Swedish Corporate ID No 556009-4178, 105 45 STOCKHOLM, Sweden ("the Assignor") and

**Electrolux Professional AB,** Swedish Corporate ID No. 556003-0354, S:t Göransgatan 143, 112 17 STOCKHOLM, Sweden ("the Assignee")

## 1 Confirmation of Assignment

- 1.1 The object of this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is the trademarks as set out in <u>Schedule 1</u>, hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks".
- 1.2 According to a separate Intellectual Property Rights Transfer Agreement dated 1 September 2019, the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all and any rights to the Trademarks, including any possible goodwill and any rights to royalties associated with the Trademarks. The transfer of title to the Trademarks is made effective as per 1 September 2019, which hereby is confirmed by the parties.
- In order to record the assignment of the Trademarks with relevant trademark registers the parties have concluded this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment. This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment has thus been executed for registration purposes only and has no material effect on the transfer of the Trademarks as such.

Place : Stockholm Date : 28 November 2019

Aktiebolaget Electrolux

1 .....

(signature)

Ann-Charlotte Järvinen, Authorised Signatory

[clarification of signature, title]

Place : Stockholm

Date: 28 November 2019

Electrolux Professional AB

Ann-Charlotte Järvinen, Authorised Signatory

[clarification of signature, title]

Schedule 1
United States of America

Trademark	Type of Mark	Classes	Application No	Registration No
AIR-O-CHILL	Word	11	76/523330	3009168
AIR-O-SPEED	Word	11	78/940813	3469735
AIR-O-STEAM	Word	11	76/591380	3136263
CERTUS MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM	Word	9	77/824405	4039023
CLARUS CONTROL	Word	9	75/918952	2479463
CMIS	Word	9	77/941079	4261720
DITO SAMA	Figurative	7, 11, 35	79087416	4089478
LAGOON	Word	7; 11	85/101684	4046544
LIBERO POINT	Word	11	86/179,284	4,706,524
M MOLTENI	Figurative	11	77/771990	3802137
MOLTENI	Word	11	77/771987	3906266
W	Figurative	7	77/555577	3717482
W	Figurative	7	85/114774	3961139
WASCATOR	Word	7	73/335669	1211314
WASCOMAT	Word	7	72/119095	0727703
WASCOMAT	Word	7; 11	77/555571	3717481
WASCOMAT	Word	7	85/114784	3961140
WASH SAFE CONTROL	Figurative	7	77/378368	3962110

TRADEMARK REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0550

**RECORDED: 01/15/2020**